ELECTRON S.R.L.   VIA CASCINA TORCHIO   I-26833 MERLINO  (LO)  ITALY  - TEL.  39(Italy)  02(Milan)  9065 9200
FAX  9065 9180  - E-mail:  electron@electron.it   Web: www.electron.it                                                           Rev 02
Specifications may change without notice                  Page 1 of 8-           File  LEAFLET A12
Electron S.R.L.
Design
Production &
Trading of
Educational

− voltage change from 10% load to 90%
load: better than 1.5%
ORDERING CODE
B0240
ELECTRON S.R.L.   VIA CASCINA TORCHIO   I-26833 MERLINO  (LO)  ITALY  - TEL.  39(Italy)  02(Milan)  9065 9200
FAX  9065 9180  - E-mail:  electron@electron.it   Web: www.electron.it                                                          Rev 02
Specifications may change without notice              Page 3 of 8                         File  LEAFLET A12
A12-BTP2- POWER SUPPLY
This unit is designed to be mounted on a
two-student work desk, to provide safe and
handy voltage sources for the experimental
work
The unit consists of a metallic case of
approx. 1000 x 360 x 320mm (W x D x H),
with clear silk-screen printed indication of
the controls, outputs, voltages and ratings.
Technical characteristics:
− Magneto-thermal residual-current circuit
breaker for the AC mains, with light
indicators and a key-lockable switch to
prevent unauthorized use.
− 1 variable AC supply, rated at 0 to
250V AC, 1A (Fuse protected)
− 1 variable AC supply, rated at 0 to 24V
AC, 5A (Fuse protected)
− 4 AC mains output sockets, SHUKO
standard, 6A each. The mains outlets
are provided with an illuminated
ON/OFF switch.
− 1 variable stabilized DC source 1.2 to
30V DC approx, with variable current
limitation in the range of 0 to 2A
approx.
− The unit is provided with a 3-digit digital
Voltmeter with high visibility displays
− DC output sources at the fixed voltages
of +12, -12 DC with electronic current
limitation at 0.5A.
− 1 stabilized DC source at 5V DC, with
electronic short-circuit protection at 2A.
ORDERING CODE
BTP2
ELECTRON S.R.L.   VIA CASCINA TORCHIO   I-26833 MERLINO  (LO)  ITALY  - TEL.  39(Italy)  02(Milan)  9065 9200
FAX  9065 9180  - E-mail:  electron@electron.it   Web: www.electron.it                                                          Rev 02
Specifications may change without notice              Page 4 of 8                         File  LEAFLET A12
A12-SL150RV– MOVING IRON VOLTMETER
– Portable moving-iron voltmeters,
 suitable for both DC and AC
 measurements.
– Class 0.5 AC
– Class 1 DC
– 4 ranges
A12-SL150RA – MOVING IRON AMMETER
− Portable moving-iron ammeter, suitable
 for both DC and AC measurements.
− Class 0.5 AC
− Class 1 DC
− 2 ranges
A12-SL150ED – SINGLE PHASE
WATTMETER
– Portable electrodynamic instruments
 used equally well for both DC and AC
 measurements up to 100 Hz.
– Class 0.5
– Two current ranges
– Four voltage ranges
A12-SL150Φ – SINGLE PHASE COSFI
METER
– Suitable for power factor (cosφ)
 measurements.
– Scale 0.2IND –1 – 0.8CAP
          0.5IND –1 – 0.5CAP   on request
    0IND –1   on request
– Two current ranges
– Two voltage ranges
ELECTRON S.R.L.   VIA CASCINA TORCHIO   I-26833 MERLINO  (LO)  ITALY  - TEL.  39(Italy)  02(Milan)  9065 9200
FAX  9065 9180  - E-mail:  electron@electron.it   Web: www.electron.it                                                          Rev 02
Specifications may change without notice              Page 5 of 8                         File  LEAFLET A12
A12–680G – ANALOGUE AVO METER
– DC current 50μA ÷ 5A
– AC current 250μA ÷ 2.5A
– DC voltage 100mV ÷ 1000V
– AC voltage 2V ÷ 1000V
– Resistance x1 ÷x10000
– Sensitivity 20.000 Ω/VDC    4.000 Ω/VAAC
A12-PW-E/G WHEATSTONE BRIDGE
– For measurement of resistance from 0.1
 to 10 MΩ with the accuracy of 0.5%
– Completed with electronic
 galvanometer, scale 30-0-30 sensitivity
 1 μA/div.
– Two pair of terminals for connecting the
 unknown resistance and battery.
A12-PMS-D/1 MAXWELL DE SAUTY BRIDGE
– For measurement of inductance from
 1mH to 100H.
– For measurement of capacitance from
 1nF to 100μF